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Class/Seminar Teacher Evaluation

This survey requests your feedback on two separate aspects of your learning experience, split into three sections. The first section
asks for your views on your teacher’s class/seminar teaching. The second section asks for your views on the course as a whole at this
point in time. Finally, the third section asks for some information about you, to aid analysis.Your views are valuable to your teacher and
to the School. The results will be used to identify good practice and will also be used to help improve the teaching and learning
experience for you and your peers.

The School reports internal survey results as the percentage of respondents who 'mostly agree' or 'definitely agree' with each
statement, in comparison to the percentage of respondents who either 'mostly disagree' or 'definitely disagree' or 'neither agree nor
disagree'. The percentage of respondents who 'mostly agree' or 'definitely agree' is the ‘% Agree’ result. For example, the % Agree
score means that X % of students on Y course mostly or definitely agree with the statement 'l have received helpful comments on my
work'.

75% 25% 0% 0% 0%

1.1 The teacher communicated ideas and concepts Definitely Agree A Definitely Disagree ~ N=12

effectively. av.=4.8
dev.=0.5
cf=100.00%

. . 66.7% 33.3% 0% 0% 0%
1.2 The teacher has improved my understanding of the Definitely Agree W Definitely Disagree ~ N=12

course content. av.=4.7
dev.=0.5
cf=100.00%

5 4 3 2 1
L . 83.3% 167% 0% 0% 0%

1.3 The teacher has made the subject interesting. Definitely Agree . Definitely Disagree ~ N=12
av.=4.8
dev.=0.4
cf=100.00%

5 4 3 2 1
. . . 58.3% 417% 0% 0% 0%

1.4 The teacher is good at involving members of the Definitely Agree —— Definitely Disagree ~ N=12

class/seminar. av.=4.6
dev.=0.5
cf=100.00%

5 4 3 2 1
1.5 Have you received feedback on your work from this teacher?
Yes | ] 917% n=12

Please show the extent of your agreement by selecting the box that reflects your current view of your class/seminar teacher:
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. . 72.7% 273% 0% 0% 0%
1.5b Feedback on my wqu has been timely (typically Definitely Agree 4 — Definitely Disagree ~ N=11
3-4 weeks after submission). av.=4.7
dev.=0.5
cf=100.00%

5 4 3 2 1
. 72.7% 27.3% 0% 0% 0%
1.5¢ | have received helpful comments on my work. Definitely Agree - Definitely Disagree ~ N=11
av.=4.7
dev.=0.5

¢f=100.00%

5 4 3 2 1

1.5d | was able to seek further clarification on feedback Definitely Agree 6?_'6 A" e Definitely Disagree ~ N=11
from the teacher where needed. av.=4.6
dev.=0.5
cf=100.00%

83.3% 16.7% 0% 0% 0%

1.6 Overall, | am satisfied with the class/seminar Definitely Agree i Definitely Disagree ~ N=12

teaching by this teacher on this course. av.=4.8
dev.=0.4
cf=100.00%

1.7 Please comment below on aspects of this teacher's class/seminar teaching you think were particularly helpful.

Class slides are always very well done

Jay has been a brilliant teacher and has definitely increased my enthusiasm and understanding for Development Economics. She is
always friendly and approachable and makes classes lively and interactive. Her class slides are always well-structured and useful in
furthering our understanding.

B Jay is a wonderful teacher and makes the course very interesting. She highlights the most interesting and/or difficult points always and
is highly knowledgeable.

She is best teacher | had in LSE so far; her clarity in explaining things and understanding the possible difficulty we might face was
super helpful.

So helpful that she not only goes over problem sets but also goes over key concepts from lecture. Her slides are great study material.
B The teacher makes the effort to get that the classes are interesting and everybody gets involved.
B jay gave really nice intuitive examples for some of the rct methods and other empirical strategies

B we are encouraged to discuss

1.7b Please comment below on aspects of this teacher's class/seminar teaching you think could be improved.
B | can’t think of anything.

B NA

B No improvement needed at all.

B nothing to add

Course Evaluation

Please show the extent of your agreement by selecting the box that reflects your current view of your experience on this course to
date:

33.3% 66.7% 0% 0% 0%

2.1 This course has challenged me to achieve my best Definitely Agree - Definitely Disagree ~ N=12

work. av.=4.3
dev.=0.5
¢f=100.00%

5 4 3 2 1

50% 41.7% 8.3% 0% 0%

N y Definitely Disagree ~ N= 12

v av.=4.4
dev.=0.7
cf=91.67%
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2.3 | have received sufficient advice and guidance in
relation to this course to date.

2.4 | am satisfied with the amount of contact time with
teachers for this course.

2.5 | have been able to contact staff about this course
when | needed to.

Definitely Agree

25% 66.7% 83% 0% 0%
—f—
5 4 3 2 1
58.3% 417% 0% 0% 0%
——
5 4 3 2 1
50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
1
1
5 4 3 2 1

Definitely Disagree

n=12
av.=4.2
dev.=0.6
cf=91.67%

n=12
av.=4.6
dev.=0.5
cf=100.00%

n=10
av.=4.5
dev.=0.5
ab.=2
cf=100.00%

Please show the extent of your agreement by selecting the box that reflects your current view of your experience on this course to

date:

. . . . . 8.3% 50%  41.7% 0% 0%

2.6 The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely Agree —T — : Definitely Disagree. N=12

advance. T av.=3.7
dev.=0.7
cf=58.33%

5 4 3 2 1
. . 8.3% 58.3% 33.3% 0% 0%

2.7 Marking and assessment has been fair. Definitely Agree 0 Definitely Disagres ~ N=12
av.=3.8
dev.=0.6
cf=66.67%

5 4 3 2 1
. . 83% 917% 0% 0% 0%

2.8 The feedback | received has helped my learning and Definitely Agree : n Eaa b - - Definitely Disagree ~ N=12

performance on the course. av.=4.1
dev.=0.3
cf=100.00%

5 4 3 2 1
2.9 Do you have a reading list for this course?
Yes ( 100% n=12
No 0%
. . . 16.7% 66.7% 83% 8.3% 0%

2.9b The reading list(s) was useful for my learning. Definitely Agree I Definitely Disagree ~ N=12
av.=3.9
dev.=0.8
cf=83.33%

5 4 3 2 1
. . 33.3% 66.7% 0% 0% 0%

2.10 | found Moodle useful for my studies on this course Definitely Agree °_|__. ; ) ) ) Definitely Disagree ~ N=12
av.=4.3
dev.=0.5
cf=100.00%

5 4 3 2 1
. . 41.7%  50% 8.3% 0% 0%

2.11 The course material provided was useful for my Definitely Agree N — : Definitely Disagree ~ N=12

studies and learning. L av.=4.3
dev.=0.7
cf=91.67%

5 4 3 2 1
2.12 Do you have lectures for this course?
Yes | 100% n=12
No 0%
- . . . 66.7% 25% 83% 0% 0%

2.12b | am satisfied with the integration of classes/ Definitely Agree T 1 T Definitely Disagree ~ N=12

seminars with lectures on this course. YT av.=4.6
dev.=0.7
cf=91.67%

5 4 3 2 1
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2.13 Overall, | am satisfied with my experience on this Definitely Agree
course.

50%

50%

0%

0%

0%

Definitely Disagree

n=12
av.=4.5
dev.=0.5
cf=100.00%

2.14 Would you recommend this course to other students?

] 100%

0%

0%

n=12

2.15 Please comment below on aspects of this course you think were particularly good.

B | leant various mechanism of poverty traps and indeed now I'm interested in development economics as it helps people.

B The content studied is really interesting and central to the field.

B The papers covered in the course were very interesting and Gharad teaches very well.

Very applied. Interesting topics

B Very interesting topics are taught and a great effort is made to ensure that everything is well explained.

W | really like the empirical and practical part of the course

2.15b Please comment below on aspects of this course you think could be improved.

B Exams, it heavily distorts my incentive to study as most of my time is devoted to writing past papers instead of understanding the

mechanism.

B maybe clearer lecture slides from the professor as they can sometimes be confusing

Your Information

3.1 Which of the reasons given below describe why you are taking the course? (Please select all that apply)

It is compulsory for my degree programme

| chose the course as an option for my degree programme
| am interested in the subject matter

It was recommended to me by other students

It was recommended to me by an academic

Other

0%

100%

41.7%

8.3%

8.3%

0%

n=12

3.1b Was this your 1st, 2nd, 3rd or other choice?
1st choice
2nd choice
3rd choice

Other choice

100%

0%

0%

0%

n=12

3.1c In relation to what you wanted to study, how Very Important
important was choosing this course to you?

58.3%

33.3%

8.3%

0%

n=12
av.=4.5
dev.=0.7
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3.2 How many hours of independent study do you put into this course each week outside of lectures, classes, and seminars?

More than 10 hours :] 259%, n=12
6-10hous(_ ] 41.7%
2-5 hours :] 16.7%
Less than 2 hours () 16.7%

None 0%
N/A 0%

. . 27.3% 63.6% 9.1% 0% 0%
3.3 Please rate your own contribution to classes/ > > — :

K Very Good ,_'__| Poor n=11
seminars. av.=4.2
dev.=0.6
5 4 3 2 1
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Profile

'|' Compilation:

|
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Instructor profile

Economics - Class - LT2019

Class/Seminar Teacher Evaluation

1.1 The teacher communicated ideas and concepts Definitely Agree | g = Definitely n=12 av.=4.8
effectively. : Disagree = =4.
Y \ : n=2568 av.=4.5
1.2 The teacher has improved my understanding of the Definitely Agree L= Definitely n=12 av=47
course content. B Disagree = =4.
/ : n=2565 av.=4.5
1.3 The teacher has made the subject interesting. Definitely Agree J = Definitely n=12 av.=4.8
: Disagree = =4.
\ n=2565 av.=4.3
1.4 The teacher is good at involving members of the Definitely Agree \._ = Definitely n=12 av=46
class/seminar. Disagree = =4.
/ n=2564 av.=4.3
1.5b Feedback on my work has been timely (typically 3-4 Definitely Agree ._! Definitely
weeks after submission). [ Disagree n=11 av.=4.7
n=2114  av.=4.7
1.5¢ | have received helpful comments on my work. Definitely Agree l . Definitely n=11 av=47
: Disagree = =4.
\;' n=2118 av.=4.4
1.5d | was able to seek further clarification on feedback Definitely Agree L Definitely
from the teacher where needed. / Disagree n=11 av.=4.6
. n=2010 av.=4.6
1.6 Overall, | am satisfied with the class/seminar teaching Definitely Agree J = Definitely
by this teacher on this course. Disagree n=12 av.=4.8
n=2569 av.=4.5
Course Evaluation
2.1 This course has challenged me to achieve my best Definitely Agree am Befinitely n=12 av.=4.3
work. : isagree = =4.
’;‘ n=2565 av.=4.2
2.2 This course is intellectually stimulating. Definitely Agree L_ Bgfinitely n=12 av.=4.4
. isagree = =4.
\ n=2565 av.=4.3
2.3 | have received sufficient advice and guidance in Definitely Agree &l Definitely _ _
relation to this course to date. 4 Disagree n=12 av.=4.2
/ n=2553 av.=4.0
2.4 | am satisfied with the amount of contact time with Definitely Agree ./ . Definitely _ _
teachers for this course. \ : Disagree n=12 av.=4.6
: n=2537 av.=4.1
2.5 | have been able to contact staff about this course Definitely Agree l_.{ Befinitely n=10 av=45
when | needed to. isagree = =4.
\T n=2379 av.=4.4
2.6 The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely Agree \_ Definitely
B o
2.7 Marking and assessment has been fair. Definitely Agree .‘l i Befinitely n=12 av.=38
: isagree = =95.
4/ n=2432 av.=4.0
2.8 The feedback | received has helped my learning and  Definitely Agree j Definitely _ _
performance on the course. W Disagree n=12 av.=4.1
b n=2441 av.=4.1
2.9b The reading list(s) was useful for my learning. Definitely Agree } Bgfinitely n=12 av.=3.9
P isagree = =9.
n=1292 av.=4.0
2.10 | found Moodle useful for my studies on this course. Definitely Agree ./ Bgfinitely n=12 av.=4.3
isagree = =4.
1 n=2553 av.=4.4
2.11 The course material provided was useful for my Definitely Agree L Definitely _ _
studies and learning. JE Disagree n=12 av.=4.3
. n=2549 av.=4.2
2.12b | am satisfied with the integration of classes/ Definitely Agree ./ a Definitely _
seminars with lectures on this course. Disagree n=12 av.=4.6
n=2479 av.=4.1
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2.13 Overall, | am satisfied with my experience on this Definitely Agree Definitely
course. Disagree n=12 av.=4.5
n=2569 av.=4.1
Your Information
3.1c In relation to what you wanted to study, how Very Important » Not at all
important was choosing this course to you? \ Important n=12 av.=4.5
n=752 av.=4.0
3.3 Please rate your own contribution to classes/ Very Good \. u Poor
seminars. n=11 av.=4.2
n=2465 av.=3.6
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